

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H08000244381 3)))



H060002443613ABC/

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

COR AMND/RESTATE/CORRECT OR O/D RESIGN

103 PALMETTO AUTO CENTER, INC.

0
0
03
\$35.00

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help M 10/27/2008 5:16 PM

FROM :LAZARUS

 FAX ND.
 :3052201440
 Dct. 29 2008 03:08PM P2

 10/28/2008 10:04
 PAGE 001/001
 Florida Dept of State



ctober 28, 2008

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

03 PALMETTO AUTO CENTER, INC. 701 NW 103 ST. IALEAH, FL 33016

JBJECT: 103 PALMETTO AUTO CENTER, INC. EF: P98000046640

1 s received your electronically transmitted document. However, the ()Cument has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and : sfax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

the document submitted does not meet legibility requirements for (extronic filing. Please do not attempt to refax this document until the (ality has been improved.

{ :ction 607.0120(4), 617.01201, or 608.4081, Florida Statutes, requires
{ .l corporate documents to be typewritten or printed in ink.

I ease return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 cays or your filing will be considered abandoned.

1 you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please c 11 (850) 245-6916.

(rol Mustain F gulatory Specialist II

000 0CT 29

FAX Aud. #: H08000244381 Letter Number: 408A00055304 FAX NO. :3052201440

H08000244381

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF P98000046640 103 PALMETTO AUTO CENTER, INCOM

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation adopts the following articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation:

FIRST: Amendment(s) adopted: (indicate article number(s) being amended, added or deleted)

Directors shall now read as follows: Ahmet PerEDA - (President) Will Remain THE Same. Delete = NEREIDA COTO ADD: TANIA T. VAZQUEZ (Vice-President) 7701 NW 103 STREET HIAIEAH GARDENS, FL 33016 ADD: RAMIRO VAZQUEZ (Vice-President) 7701 NW 103 ST HIALEAH GARDENS FL 33016

New Registered Agent

SECOND: If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself, are as follows.

H08000244381

____.

1

FROM	:LAZARÚS	FAX NO. :3052	201440	Oct.	29 2008	03:
•	H O	8000244	381		'n	
	THIRD: The date of each amendment	t's adoption:	10-29-08			
	FOURTH: Adoption of Amondment					-
	The amendment(s) was/were ap for the astronoment(s) was/wore	proved by the sha	oluiders, The numb oval.	er af ve	des ensi	
	The amendment(s) was/were app	proved by the abar	sholders through val	ting gro	ups.	
	The following statem voling group entities			(a) :		
	"The number of vote approval by	es cast for the order	idmont(s) was/wore i	strille.hts	nt for	
	The unsequences (s) was/were ad shareholder action and shareholder	lopted by the board		pt.		
	The amendment(s) was/were ad action and abareholder action v		porators without sh	rchqid	rr .	
	Signed this 28 day of	CTOBER_	, <u>20_0</u> 0	· ·		
	Signature					
		or Vice Chairman of the officer if adapted by t				
)X. plad by the directory)				
		MR If adopted by the inco	rporatorz)			
	Authien Type	PERCEDA 6 or printed name	1955	·		
	Pres D	<u>4017</u> Title	×			
	-	I in this contificate, a this capacity.	I hareby account the o			
	H H	0800024	4 3 8 1			